
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4375
ANSWERED ON:19.05.2006
IMPROVEMENT IN DRAINAGE IN CRITICAL AREAS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether in 2004, a centrally sponsored scheme namely improvement of drainage in critical areas of the country was launched

(b) if so. the total amount sanctioned and allocated under this scheme , State- wise

(c) whether the work on the scheme is going as per schedule particularly in Andhra Pradesh;

(d) if so the details thereof;

(e) whether the amount sanctioned by the Union Government as its share has been utilized by the State Government and

(f) if so the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVLOPMENT (SHRI A.NARENDRA)

(a) No centrally sponsored scheme namely improvement of drainage in critical areas of the country was launched in 2004.

(b) to (f) Questions do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

